10400056727

(Requestor's Name) (Address)	700035783287		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	07/30/0401011001 **155.00 08/18/0401008012 **30.00		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	10 m 29 m 4: 50		

04 JUL 29 PM 3:55

Office Use Only

CORPDIRECT AGE 103 N. MERIDIAN S TALLAHASSEE, FL 222-1173	TREET, LOWI			
FILING COVER ACCT. #FCA-14	SHEET			
CONTACT:	KATIE WO	NSCH	OLJUL 29 PH 3: 55 RALLAHI SEEF FLORID	
DATE:	7/29/04		29	
REF. #:	<u>0170.28596</u>			
CORP. NAME:	LAKRE, LL	<u>C</u>	ORDE 55	
STATE FEES PE	CATION CANCELLATION NVERSION REPAID WI	() ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT () TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK () LIMITED PARTNERSHIP () MERGER TH CHECK#508967 FO		
COST LIMIT: \$				
PLEASE RETUR	RN:			
() CERTIFIED COPY		ERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	(XX) PLAIN STAMPED COPY	
Examiner's Initials	3			

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

4 JUL 29 PM 3: 55 Pursuant to section 608.439, Florida Statutes, the following unincorporated business entity hereby submits the attached articles of organization and this certificate of conversion to convert to a Florida limited liability company:

FIRST: The name of the unincorporated business immediately prior to filing this document was: Senior Meadows of Lakeland Limited Partnership SECOND: The date on which and the jurisdiction in which the unincorporated business was fust created or otherwise came into being are: 03/02/82 Date: A. Florida B. Toxisdiction: C. If different from the above noted jurisdiction, the jurisdiction immediately prior to its conversion: THIRD: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the attached articles of organization is: LAKRE, LLC

> Signature of a Member or an Authorized Representative of a Member (In accordance with section 608 408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true)

John J. Piazza, Sr., Authorized Representative

Typed or Printed Name of Signes

FILING FEES:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization \$ 25.00 Filing Fee for Registered Agent Designation \$ 25.00 Filing Fee for Certificate of Convertion \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

(Nota: Section 602.439, F.S., does not provide for a corporation to convert to a limited stability company.)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY



ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

LAKRE, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
13777 Belcher Road South	13777 Belcher Road South
Largo, Florida 33771	Largo, Florida 33771

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

John J. Plazza, Sr.	
	Name
13777 Beicher Road	South
Plorida street a	ddress (PO Box NOT acceptable)
Largo	FLORIDA 38771
C	lity, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes

Page 1 of 2 (CONTINUED) 15:33

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:	
MGR	John J. Plazza, Sr.	
	13777 Belcher Road South	
	Largo, Florida 33771	
(Use attachment if necessary)		

NOTE: An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are nue.)

John J. Plazza, Sr., Authorized Representative Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Feex:

2100.00 Fling Fee for Articles of Organization \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)